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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Government Funded Te
chnical Institutions

Institute Name Institute of Engineering
and Technology, Dr. H.
S. Gour University. Saga
r (A Central University)

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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Institute of Aeronautical Engineering Al OPEN  Gender- 29023 61960
Engineering and (4 Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Aeronautical Engineering Al EWS Gender- 9604 10423
Engineering and (4 Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Aeronautical Engineering Al OBC- Gender- 19798 24138
Engineering and (4 Years, Bachelor of NCL Neutral

Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Aeronautical Engineering Al SC Gender- 8636 11469
Engineering and (4 Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Aeronautical Engineering Al ST Gender- 4569 5797
Engineering and (4 Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Computer Science and Al OPEN  Gender- 40116 54972
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years, Neutral

Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Computer Science and Al EWS Gender- 7916 8501
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years, Neutral
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Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)
H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Computer Science and
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)
H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Computer Science and
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)
H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Computer Science and
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)
H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Dairy Engineering (4
Engineeringand  Years, Bachelor of
Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Dairy Engineering (4
Engineeringand  Years, Bachelor of
Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Dairy Engineering (4
Engineeringand  Years, Bachelor of
Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

16761

9129

4932

63607

12331

27501

20048

11056

5409

86549

13244

30409
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(A Central
University)

Institute of Dairy Engineering (4 Al
Engineeringand  Years, Bachelor of
Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Dairy Engineering (4 Al
Engineeringand  Years, Bachelor of
Technology, Dr. Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Electronics and Al
Engineering and Communication
Technology, Dr. Engineering (4 Years,

H.S. Gour Bachelor of Technology)
University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Electronics and Al

Engineering and Communication
Technology, Dr. Engineering (4 Years,

H. S. Gour Bachelor of Technology)
University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Electronics and Al

Engineering and Communication
Technology, Dr. Engineering (4 Years,

H.S. Gour Bachelor of Technology)
University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Electronics and Al

Engineering and Communication
Technology, Dr. Engineering (4 Years,

H. S. Gour Bachelor of Technology)
University. Sagar

(A Central

University)
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SC Gender-
Neutral
ST Gender-
Neutral

OPEN Gender-
Neutral

EWS Gender-
Neutral

OBC- Gender-
NCL Neutral

SC Gender-
Neutral

11739

6624

49654

9577

21729

11764

14217

6705

67073

10727

24086

12542

417
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Institute of Electronics and Al
Engineering and Communication
Technology, Dr. Engineering (4 Years,

H. S. Gour Bachelor of Technology)
University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Fashion and Apparel Al

Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)
H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Fashion and Apparel Al
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Fashion and Apparel Al
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Fashion and Apparel Al
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Fashion and Apparel Al
Engineering and Engineering (4 Years,
Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Food Engineering and Al
Engineeringand  Technology (4 Years,
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ST Gender-
Neutral

OPEN Gender-
Neutral

EWS Gender-
Neutral

OBC- Gender-
NCL Neutral

SC Gender-
Neutral
ST Gender-
Neutral

OPEN Gender-
Neutral

5513

51533

12254

27151

13129

4954

66254

6034

82835

12977

29681

13948

6531

88022
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Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)
H. S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Food Engineering and Al EWS Gender- 13225 13753
Engineeringand  Technology (4 Years, Neutral

Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Food Engineering and Al OBC- Gender- 29679 30777
Engineeringand  Technology (4 Years, NCL Neutral

Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Food Engineering and Al SC Gender- 11556 14563
Engineeringand  Technology (4 Years, Neutral

Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

Institute of Food Engineering and Al ST Gender- 6168 6623
Engineeringand  Technology (4 Years, Neutral

Technology, Dr. Bachelor of Technology)

H.S. Gour

University. Sagar

(A Central

University)

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.
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