

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ran	ks
Round No	1
Institute Type	Government Funded Te chnical Institutions
Institute Name	Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Saga r (A Central University)
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

↑ Top		Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Rank	
--------------	--	-----------	--------------------------	-------	--------------	--------	-----------------	------	--

•						
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Aeronautical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	29023	61960
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Aeronautical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9604	10423
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Aeronautical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	19798	24138
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Aeronautical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	8636	11469
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Aeronautical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4569	5797
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	40116	54972
Institute of Engineering and	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	7916	8501

725, 1:22 PM			JOSAA			
Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Bachelor of Technology)					
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	16761	20048
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9129	11056
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4932	5409
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Dairy Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	63607	86549
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Dairy Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12331	13244
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar	Dairy Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	27501	30409

, 1:22 PM			JOSAA				
(A Central University)							
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Dairy Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	11739	14217	
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Dairy Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	6624	6705	
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	49654	67073	
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9577	10727	
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	21729	24086	
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	11764	12542	

Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	5513	6034
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Fashion and Apparel Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	51533	82835
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Fashion and Apparel Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12254	12977
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Fashion and Apparel Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	27151	29681
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Fashion and Apparel Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	13129	13948
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Fashion and Apparel Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4954	6531
Institute of Engineering and	Food Engineering and Technology (4 Years,	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	66254	88022

/25, 1:22 PIVI			JOSAA			
Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Bachelor of Technology)					
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Food Engineering and Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	13225	13753
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Food Engineering and Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	29679	30777
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Food Engineering and Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	11556	14563
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dr. H. S. Gour University. Sagar (A Central University)	Food Engineering and Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	6168	6623

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





